5.19.90

101049623

To The Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas W. ANDERSON F.M. BAY John BONHAM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LOCKHEED MARTIN MISSILES OSPACE: Address: Org. 26-01, Bldg. 101, 1111 Lockheed Way Sunnyvale, CA 94089-3504 MAY 1 9 1999 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Execution Date(s): May 6, 1999 and May 11, 1999	4. Patent Application number(s) A. Patent Application No. B. Patent Nos. 09/262,003 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is::				
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward A. Pennington, Esq. Address: Morgan & Finnegan LLP 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154 	6. Total number of applications involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Charge to Deposit Account No.: 13-4503, Order No. 3190-7023 ☑ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4503. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a Name of Person Signing Richard & Bunning, Jr., Reg. No. Total no. of pages including cover sh	Date: 5/19/00				

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 009976 FRAME: 0622

Docket No. 3190-7023

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Thomas W. ANDERSON

F.M. BAY

10500 Madera Drive

1072 Firth Court

2059 Camden Ave. #204

Cupertino, CA 95014

Sunnyvale, CA 94087-5004 San Jose, CA 95124

MAY 1 9 1999

(full name and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

FUNCTIONALLY AND STRUCTURALLY MODULAR PARALLELOGRAM-SHAPED **SPACECRAFT**

(title of discovery or invention)

[] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith.

[X]for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on 3/4/99, under Serial No.09/262,003, and

WHEREAS:

LOCKHEED MARTIN MISSILES & SPACE Org. 26-01, Bldg. 101, 1111 Lockheed Way Sunnyvale, CA 94089-3504

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of \$1.00 Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the

3956_1

PATENT REEL: 009976 FRAME: 0623 terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors. legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's Signature:	<u></u>	lanosh)	Idea			
		First name	Middle initi	al	Last name	
Citizenship:	USA					
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my	hand and affixed	my seal this	day of_	, 19 <u>99</u>
STATE OF (ALIFORN	(ARA)				
COUNTY OF) atuals	CARA)				
On this 1116 known and known duly ack	day of ///// nown to me to be howledged to me	, 19 <u>99</u> , before the individual who is that he executed the	s described in and	wno executed t	he toregoin:	g Assignment and
purposed ther	em specified.		-			
	DE FAIR			J. C. DE LON Commission # 1		
Notary Public				Notary Public - Co Santa Clara Co Comm. Expires Ju	ounty 👸	

-2-

Assignor's Signature:	First-name		Middle initia	H-	Last name	
Citizenship: USA	•				WA- 1145-	<u> </u>
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have hereunto	set my ha	nd and affixed my	y seal this 🗘	oth day of M	A I <u>J</u> ., 19 <u>99</u>
STATE OF CALIFOR	nia)				
COUNTY OF San	taclara	ss.:)				
On this day of _ known and known to r who duly acknowledge purposed therein speci	ed to me that he exec	, before me al who is de uted the san	e, the undersigned escribed in and w me as his own vol	luntary act a	personally appear the foregoing A and deed for the KRISTIANN M Commission # Notary Public - C Santa Clara C My Comm. Expires C	CONTI 1196852 Collifornia
Assignor's Signature:	First name	Eng	Middle initial		Last name	
Citizenship: USA		···				
IN WITNESS WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto	set my har	nd and affixed my	v seal this $\frac{\ell}{2}$	day of Ma	19 <u>99</u>
STATE OF A	11 A. S. A.)				
COUNTY OF TOO	1 Part	ss.:)				
On this day of _ known and known to n who duly acknowledge purposed therein speci	ed to me that he executived.		bottood iii aila w	no executeu	aic integring A	551211111CHL, AHU
Notary Public	ethur.			Not	TERRI L. HOLLISTER commission # 113066 cry Public — Californ San Mateo County mm. Expires Mar 23,	No §

RECORDED: 05/19/1999

3956_1

PATENT REEL: 009976 FRAME: 0625